
Free Practice 1

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing : www.itschrono.com

Printed : 23/06/2018 09:44

Weather/Track : 1016 hPa - Dry 24 °C - Humidity 55 % Start : 09:00, End : 09:30

1 Thed Björk SWE M RACING YMR Hyundai i30 N TCR 11 8 - - 141.2 2:01.918

2 Gabriele Tarquini ITA BRC Racing Team Hyundai i30 N TCR 13 12 0.714 0.714 140.4 2:02.806

3 Yvan Muller FRA M RACING YMR Hyundai i30 N TCR 13 10 0.782 0.068 140.3 2:02.500

4 Mehdi Bennani MAR Sébastien Loeb Racing Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR 12 8 0.816 0.034 140.3 2:02.908

5 Rob Huff GBR Sébastien Loeb Racing Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR 12 12 0.894 0.078 140.2 2:02.986

6 Yann Ehrlacher FRA ALL-INKL.COM Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 13 11 1.334 0.440 139.7 2:03.168

7 Norbert Michelisz HUN BRC Racing Team Hyundai i30 N TCR 13 13 1.442 0.108 139.5 2:02.489

8 John Filippi FRA Campos Racing Cupra TCR 11 5 1.481 0.039 139.5 2:03.402

9 Norbert Nagy HUN Zengo Motorsport Services KFT Cupra TCR 12 9 1.594 0.113 139.4 2:03.606

10 Mato Homola SVK DG Sport Competition Peugeot 308 TCR 14 12 1.633 0.039 139.3 2:03.663

11 Pepe Oriola ESP Campos Racing Cupra TCR 14 10 1.792 0.159 139.1 2:03.744

12 Gianni Morbidelli ITA Mulsanne Srl Alfa Romeo Giulietta TCR 12 12 1.901 0.109 139.0 2:03.988

13 James Thompson GBR ALL-INKL.COM Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 13 11 1.905 0.004 139.0 2:03.908

14 Esteban Guerrieri ARG ALL-INKL.COM Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 12 12 2.074 0.169 138.8 2:03.675

15 Jean-Karl Vernay FRA Audi Sport Leopard Lukoil Team Audi RS3 LMS 11 10 2.119 0.045 138.8 2:04.134

16 Tom Coronel NLD Boutsen Ginion Racing Honda Civic TCR 10 8 2.129 0.010 138.8 2:04.221

17 Edgar Florindo PRT Rui Edgar Macedo Florindo Cupra TCR 13 9 2.582 0.453 138.3 2:04.674

18 Aurélien Comte FRA DG Sport Competition Peugeot 308 TCR 14 11 2.629 0.047 138.2 2:04.464

19 Fabrizio Giovanardi ITA Mulsanne Srl Alfa Romeo Giulietta TCR 13 12 3.002 0.373 137.8 2:04.729

20 Aurélien Panis FRA Comtoyou Racing Audi RS3 LMS 12 8 3.037 0.035 137.8 2:04.319

21 Gordon Shedden GBR Audi Sport Leopard Lukoil Team Audi RS3 LMS 14 10 3.250 0.213 137.5 2:05.105

22 Denis Dupont BEL Audi Sport Team Comtoyou Audi RS3 LMS 14 12 3.565 0.315 137.2 2:05.469

23 Jose Rodrigues PRT Target Competition Honda Civic TCR 13 13 3.879 0.314 136.8 2:05.971

24 Frédéric Vervisch BEL Audi Sport Team Comtoyou Audi RS3 LMS 10 9 4.744 0.865 135.9 2:06.697

25 Zsolt David Szabo HUN Zengo Motorsport Services KFT Cupra TCR 6 4 11.962 7.218 128.6 2:08.068

26 Nathanaël Berthon FRA Comtoyou Racing Audi RS3 LMS 6 6 18.410 6.448 122.7 2:20.502

27 Benjamin Lessennes BEL Boutsen Ginion Racing Honda Civic TCR 4 0 - - - -
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